

WYONG ROOS JUNIOR COACHING AGREEMENT

I, , in accepting appointment as Coach of Wyong Roos Under acknowledge;

- 1. I have read and understand the Coach's Code of Conduct published by the NRL.
- 2. I possess a sound understanding of the Rules of the game of Rugby League and the regulations applying to the age division of my team.
- 3. I am familiar with the ethos of Wyong Roos Juniors in emphasising participation and enjoyment within a healthy, safe and respectful environment.
- 4. I am familiar with the policies of Wyong Roos Juniors.

I agree;

- 1. To encourage players and support staff to comply at all times with the Rules of the Game of Rugby League and the applicable Codes of Conduct.
- 2. To respect the decisions of match, administrative and Club officials.
- 3. To promote fair play and behaviour in the true spirit of the game.
- 4. To implement safe, healthy and enjoyable training regimes appropriate to the age of team members and commensurate with their ability.
- 5. To assist players and support staff to develop a proper and respectful attitude to competition and competitors.
- 6. To introduce and oversee programs designed to improve player fitness.
- 7. To implement training sessions designed to develop rugby league specific skills in players.
- 8. To set realistic and achievable goals for the team and individual players.
- 9. To foster Club and team spirit and good sportsmanship.
- 10. To encourage self confidence and self esteem through participation.
- 11. To follow the reasonable directions of Wyong Roos Club officials and senior coaching staff.
- 12. To communicate with players, parents, Wyong Roos Club officials and persons representing other Clubs in a civil and respectful manner.
- 13. To reasonably uphold the policies of Wyong Roos Juniors and further the charter of the Club to promote and develop rugby league in the local area.

Signature								
Dated:	/	/23						